
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000179-2021 

Contract

Peatland Restoration - Abernethy

RSPB Scotland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000179
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0287f9  
Published 6 January 2021, 11:48am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

RSPB Scotland

Edinburgh

Email

central.procurement@rspb.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - SCOTLAND

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.rspb.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000179-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000179-2021
mailto:central.procurement@rspb.org.uk
http://www.rspb.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1634
5

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Charity

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Peatland Restoration - Abernethy

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45112500 - Earthmoving work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Tender for services to stabilise the existing peatland communities to prevent further
erosion and degradation and re-vegetate bare peat across the 168 hectare site.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA16345
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA16345


Page 3 to 6

Value excluding VAT: £175,543

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM61 - Caithness & Sutherland and Ross & Cromarty

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The primary objective in this phase of the An Lurg project is to stabilise the existing
peatland communities to prevent further erosion and degradation and re-vegetate bare
peat across the 168 hectare site. In addition, the restoration aims to reduce Carbon
emissions, improve water quality, raise the water table, reduce sedimentation, and
enhance biodiversity.

The site comprises extensive areas of peat hags, erosion gullies, and patches of bare
peat, including some small peat pans. There are hotspots of micro-erosion across areas
of the site linked to historic high herbivore pressure. There is a wide mix of peat hags from
under 0.5m to over 2m with the majority falling within 0.7-1.5m in height. Parts of the site
are in an actively eroding condition and is located within a landscape of degraded peat.
The project requires a minimum of four excavators and will require helicopter
transportation of materials.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality/Experience / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 052-124910

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 August 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:124910-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

MNV Consulting Ltd

Stirling Road

Callander

FK17 8LE

Telephone

+44 1877331080

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £175,543



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:640400)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.rspb.org.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.rspb.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-12T13:35:40+0000
	TCPDF




